
All persons making use of this consolidation are reminded that it has no legislative sanction.  Amendments have
been inserted into the base regulation for convenience of reference only.  The original regulation should be
consulted for purposes of interpreting and applying the law.  Only amending regulations which have come into force
are consolidated.  This regulation consolidates the following amendments:  ??.

??/?? 1

THE TAXICAB ACT
(C.C.S.M. c. T10)

Taxicab Regulation, amendment

Regulation  153/2000
Registered  November 15, 2000

Manitoba Regulation 209/91 amended

1 The Taxicab Regulation, Manitoba Regulation 209/91, is amended

by this regulation.

2 Schedule D is replaced by Schedule D to this regulation.

3 Schedule F is replaced by Schedule F to this regulation.

4 This regulation comes into force on December 1, 2000.

November 15, 2000 THE TAXICAB BOARD:

J. Lou Harries
Chairperson



TAXICAB T10 — M.R. 153/2000

2 11/00

SCHEDULE D
(Section 44)

METERED TAXICAB FARES

Fares for standard taxicabs and accessible taxicabs

1 The fare for conveying one to four passengers in a standard taxicab or
accessible taxicab is determined as follows:

(a) for the first 87 metres or fraction of that distance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $2.70;

(b) for each additional 87 metres or fraction of that distance . . . . . . . . $0.10;

(c) for each 14 seconds of metered waiting time . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $0.10;

(d) for travelling to point of call or after discharge of passengers . . no charge.

Fares for premium taxicabs

2 The fare for conveying one to four passengers in a premium taxicab is
determined as follows:

(a) for the first 93 metres or fraction of that distance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $4.10;

(b) for each additional 93 metres or fraction of that distance . . . . . . . . $0.10;

(c) for each 15 seconds of metered waiting time . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $0.10;

(d) for travelling to point of call or after discharge of passengers . . no charge.



TAXICAB T10 — M.R. 153/2000

11/00 3

The Queen's Printer
for the Province of Manitoba

L'Imprimeur de la Reine
du Manitoba

SCHEDULE F
(Sections 47 and 49)

TARIFF OF EXECUTIVE CAR AND LIMOUSINE RATES

A. Time charges:

Classic or

Premium

Limousine

Executive

Car

Standard

Limousine

1. First hour or portion:

Maximum rate
Minimum rate

$80.00
$53.50

$69.50
$42.75

$64.00
$37.25

2. Each additional half hour or portion:

Maximum rate
Minimum rate

$40.00
$26.75

$34.75
$18.75

$32.00
$18.75

3. Licence holders may charge for a minimum of not more than three hours
of service for weddings, and not more than two hours of service in respect
of other bookings.

B. Direct trip charges:

Classic or

Premium

Limousine

Executive

Car

Standard

Limousine

1. Direct trips between any two points in Winnipeg, via the most direct route,
no waiting time, service ends on arrival:

Maximum rate
Minimum rate

$80.00
$26.75

$69.50
$18.75

$64.00
$18.75

2. Airport shared ride service, between Winnipeg International Airport and
downtown hotels and places of business, limousines only, all classes:

Prescribed rate, per person
Maximum per load

$9.75
$32.00

$9.75
$32.00

$9.75
$32.00

C. Cancellation charges:

The charge for cancellation of a booking without reasonable notice is 50%
of the agreed booking charges.


