THE TAXICAB ACT (C.C.S.M. c. T10)

Taxicab Regulation, amendment

Regulation 153/2000 Registered November 15, 2000

Manitoba Regulation 209/91 amended

1 The Taxicab Regulation, Manitoba Regulation 209/91, is amended by this regulation.

2	Schedule D is replaced by Schedule D to this regulation.

- 3 Schedule F is replaced by Schedule F to this regulation.
- 4 This regulation comes into force on December 1, 2000.

November 15, 2000

THE TAXICAB BOARD:

J. Lou Harries Chairperson

SCHEDULE D (Section 44)

METERED TAXICAB FARES

Fares for standard taxicabs and accessible taxicabs

1 The fare for conveying one to four passengers in a standard taxicab or accessible taxicab is determined as follows:

(a) for the first 87 metres or fraction of that distance $\dots $ \$2.70;		
(b) for each additional 87 metres or fraction of that distance $\dots \dots $ \$0.10;		
(c) for each 14 seconds of metered waiting time \$0.10;		
(d) for travelling to point of call or after discharge of passengers no charge.		
 Fares for premium taxicabs 2 The fare for conveying one to four passengers in a premium taxicab is determined as follows: 		
(a) for the first 93 metres or fraction of that distance \$4.10;		
(b) for each additional 93 metres or fraction of that distance $\dots \dots \dots $ \$0.10;		
(c) for each 15 seconds of metered waiting time \$0.10;		

(d) for travelling to point of call or after discharge of passengers $\ . \ .$ no charge.

SCHEDULE F (Sections 47 and 49)

TARIFF OF EXECUTIVE CAR AND LIMOUSINE RATES

A. Time charges:

		Classic or Premium Limousine	Executive Car	Standard Limousine
1.	First hour or portion:			
	Maximum rate Minimum rate	\$80.00 \$53.50	\$69.50 \$42.75	\$64.00 \$37.25
2.	Each additional half hour or portion:			
	Maximum rate Minimum rate	\$40.00 \$26.75	\$34.75 \$18.75	\$32.00 \$18.75

3. Licence holders may charge for a minimum of not more than three hours of service for weddings, and not more than two hours of service in respect of other bookings.

B. Direct trip charges:

Classic or	Executive	Standard
Premium	Car	Limousine
Limousine		

1. Direct trips between any two points in Winnipeg, via the most direct route, no waiting time, service ends on arrival:

Maximum rate	\$80.00	\$69.50	\$64.00
Minimum rate	\$26.75	\$18.75	\$18.75

2. Airport shared ride service, between Winnipeg International Airport and downtown hotels and places of business, limousines only, all classes:

Prescribed rate, per person	\$9.75	\$9.75	\$9.75
Maximum per load	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$32.00

C. Cancellation charges:

The charge for cancellation of a booking without reasonable notice is 50% of the agreed booking charges.

The Queen's Printer for the Province of Manitoba

L'Imprimeur de la Reine du Manitoba